© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 11
Release Notes for Cisco
8000 Series Routers, IOS XR
Release 26.1.2
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 11
Contents
Cisco 8000 Series Routers, IOS XR Release 26.1.2 ............................................................................ 3
New software features ........................................................................................................................ 3

 Workspace    : /auto/srcarchive13/prod/26.1.2/8000-aarch64/ws/
 Version      : 26.1.2
 Label        : 26.1.2
cisco 8000 (CN9130H board )
cisco 8011-32Y8L2H2FH (CN9130H board ) processor with 16GB of memory
R20_PE10-GC uptime is 3 hours, 1 minute
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 11
Cisco 8011 Series Fixed 1RU Router 2x400G,2x100G,8x50G,32x25G
Supported hardware
Table of supported hardware components and the minimum required software versions.
Table 2. Supported hardware for Cisco 8010 Series Routers
Part Number Description Support Initially
Provided in IOS XR
Release
Cisco 8010 Series Routers - Chassis
8011-12G12X4Y-A Cisco 8010 12x1G, 12x10G, 4x25G Release 25.4.1
8011-12G12X4Y-D Cisco 8010 12x1G, 12x10G, 4x25G Release 25.4.1
8011-32Y8L2H2FH Cisco 8010 32x25G, 8x50G, 2x100G QSFP28, 2x400G QDD Release 25.4.1
8011-4G24Y4H-I Cisco 8010 4x1G Cu, 24x25G, 4x100G QSFP28 Release 25.1.1
Cisco 8010 Series Routers – Power Supply Unit (PSU)
PWR-650-AC-R Cisco 650W AC Power Module Release 25.4.1
PWR-930-DC-R Cisco 930W DC Power Module Release 25.4.1
PWR-400-AC Cisco 400W AC Power Module Release 25.1.1
PWR-400-DC Cisco 400W DC Power Module Release 25.1.1
Table 3. Supported hardware for Cisco 8200 Series Routers
Part Number Description Support Initially
Provided in IOS XR
Release
Cisco 8200 Series Routers - Chassis
8201-SYS Cisco 8200 1 RU Fixed System - 24 QSFP56-DD 400GbE and 12 QSFP28
100GbE
Release 7.0.12
8202-SYS Cisco 8200 2 RU Fixed System - 12 QSFP56-DD 400GbE and 60 QSFP28
100GbE
Release 7.3.1
8201-32FH Cisco 8200 1 RU Fixed System - 32 QSFP56-DD 400GbE Release 7.3.15
8201-24H8FH Cisco 8200 1 RU Fixed System - 8 QSFP56-DD 400GbE and 24 QSFP28
100GbE
Release 7.7.1
8202-32FH-M Cisco 8200 2 RU Fixed System - 32 QSFP56-DD 400GbE with MACsec Release 7.5.2
8212-48FH-M Cisco 8200 2 RU Fixed System - 24 QSFP-DD 800G or 48 QSFP56-DD
400GbE with MACsec
Release 24.3.1
Cisco 8200 Series Routers – Power Supply Unit (PSU)
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 11
Part Number Description Support Initially
Provided in IOS XR
Release
PSU1.4KW-ACPI Cisco 1.4KW AC Power Module with Port-side Air Intake Release 7.0.12
PSU1.4KW-ACPE Cisco 1.4KW AC Power Module with Port-side Air Exhaust Release 7.0.12
PSU2KW-ACPI Cisco 2KW AC Power Module with Port-side Air Intake Release 7.3.1
PSU2KW-ACPE Cisco 2KW AC Power Module with Port-side Air Exhaust Release 7.3.1
PSU3KW-HVPI Cisco 3KW HV AC/DC Power Supply Unit Release 7.5.3
Table 4. Supported hardware for Cisco 8400 Series Routers

Provided in IOS XR
Release
Cisco 8600 Series Routers - Chassis
8608 Cisco 8600 7 RU Centralized System Release 7.10.1
Cisco 8600 Series Routers - Modular Port Adapters (MPA)
86-MPA-14H2FH-
M
Cisco 8608 MPA - 2 QSFP-DD 400GbE and 14 QSFP / 16 QSFP 100GbE Release 7.10.1
86-MPA-24Z-M Cisco 8608 MPA - 24 SFP56 10/25/50 GbE Release 7.10.1
86-MPA-4FH-M Cisco 8608 MPA - 4 QSFP-DD 400GbE Release 7.10.1
Cisco 8600 Series Routers – Power Supply Unit (PSU)
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 11
Part Number Description Support Initially
Provided in IOS XR
Release
PSU3.2KW-ACPI Cisco 3.2-kW AC Power Supply Unit Release 7.10.1
PSU3.2KW-DCPI Cisco 3.2-kW DC Power Supply Unit Release 7.10.1
PSU4.3KW-HVPI Cisco 4.3KW HV AC/DC Power Supply Unit Release 7.10.1
Table 6. Supported hardware for Cisco 8700 Series Routers
Part Number Description Support Initially
Provided in IOS XR
Release

Release 24.4.1
PSU2KW-DCPE Cisco 8712-MOD-M PSU – 2KW 48V DC Power Module with Port-side Exhaust Release 24.4.1
PSU2KW-ACPI  Cisco 8712-MOD-M PSU – 2KW AC Power Module with Port-side Air Intake Release 24.4.1
PSU2KW-ACPE Cisco 8712-MOD-M PSU – 2KW AC Power Module with Port-side Exhaust Release 24.4.1
Table 7. Supported hardware for Cisco 8800 Series Routers
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 8 of 11
Part Number Description Support Initially
Provided in IOS XR
Release
Cisco 8800 Series Routers - Chassis
8804-SYS Cisco 8800 Modular System - 10 RU with 4 Line Card Slots Release 7.3.2
8808-SYS Cisco 8800 Modular System - 16 RU with 8 Line Card Slots Release 7.0.12
8812-SYS Cisco 8800 Modular System - 21 RU with 12 Line Card Slots Release 7.0.12
8818-SYS Cisco 8800 Modular System - 33 RU with 18 Line Card Slots Release 7.0.14
Cisco 8800 Series Routers - Route Processors
8800-RP Cisco 8800 Route Processor - 4 Core Release 7.0.12
8800-RP2 Cisco 8800 Route Processor - 8 Core Release 7.11.1
Cisco 8800 Series Routers - Fabric Modules
8808-FC Cisco 8808 System Fabric Module - Q100-based fabric modules with 14.4T
per LC slot
Release 7.0.12
8812-FC Cisco 8812 System Fabric Module - Q100-based fabric modules with 14.4T
per LC slot
Release 7.0.12
8818-FC Cisco 8818 System Fabric Module - Q100-based fabric modules with 14.4T
per LC slot
Release 7.0.14
8808-FC0 Cisco 8808 System Fabric Module - Q200-based fabric modules with 14.4T
per LC slot
Release 7.3.15
8818-FC0 Cisco 8818 System Fabric Module - Q200-based fabric modules with 14.4T
per LC slot
Release 7.3.16
8804-FC0 Cisco 8804 System Fabric Module - Q200-based fabric modules with 14.4T
per LC slot
Release 7.3.16
8808-FC1 Cisco 8808 System Fabric Module - F100-based fabric modules with 28.8T per
LC slot
Release 24.2.1
8804-FC1 Cisco 8804 System Fabric Module - F100-based fabric modules with 28.8T per
LC slot
Release 25.1.1
8818-FC1 Cisco 8818 System Fabric Module - F100-based fabric modules with 76T per
LC slot
Release 26.1.1
Cisco 8800 Series Routers - Line Cards
8800-LC-48H Cisco 8800 Line Card with MACsec - Q100 ASIC based 4.8 Tbps line card Release 7.0.12
8800-LC-36FH Cisco 8800 Line Card - Q100 ASIC based 14.4 Tbps line card Release 7.0.12
88-LC0-36FH Cisco 8800 Line Card - Q200 ASIC based 14.4 Tbps line card Release 7.3.15
88-LC0-36FH-M Cisco 8800 Line Card with MACsec- Q200 ASIC based 14.4 Tbps line card Release 7.3.15
© 2026 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 11
Part Number Description Support Initially
Provided in IOS XR
Release
88-LC0-34H14FH Cisco 8800 Line Card - Q200 ASIC based 9 Tbps line card Release 7.3.3
Release 7.5.1
88-LC1-36EH Cisco 8800 Line Card - P100 ASIC based 28.8 Tbps line card Release 24.2.11
88-LC1-
12TH24FH-E
Cisco 8800 Line Card - P100 ASIC based 12 Tbps line card Release 24.3.1
88-LC1-52Y8H-EM Cisco 8800 Line Card - P100 ASIC based 3.7 Tbps line card Release 24.3.1
Cisco 8800 Series Routers – Power Supply Unit (PSU)
PSU4.8KW-DC100 4.8KW 48V 100A DC Power Supply Release 7.3.2
PSU6.3KW-HV 6.3KW AC/HVAC/HVDC Power Supply Release 7.0.12
PSU6.3KW-20A-
HV
6.3KW AC/HVAC/HVDC Power Supply-20A Release 7.0.12
Supported software packages